

JIGAR CABLES LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office

Plot No. 164/14 & 15, Jamwadi GIDC - 2

Gondal - 360 311 Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat) INDIA

Tel: +91 2825 221422 Web: www.sigmacab.com E-mail: info@sigmacab.com

CIN No.: L28999GJ2017PLC095651

July 24, 2020

To
Compliance Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

In Compliance with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 please find enclose herewith disclosure of Parshottambhai Laljibhai Vaghasiya in terms of Sub-regulation (2) & (3) of said Regulation in the format prescribed.

Kindly, take the same on record.

Yours Sincerely,

For, Jigar Cables Limited

CS Priyanka K. Marvania

Compliance Officer & Company Secretary

SIGM

Membership No.: A58477

Encl: As Above

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Jigar Cables Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Parshottambhai Laljibhai Vaghasiya		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,		/	
holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer	12,64,000	17.97%	17.97%
to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	12,64,000	17.97%	17.97%
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	2,24,000	3.18%	3.18%
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2.24,000	3.18%	3.18%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer	10,40,000	14.79%	14.79%

to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,40,000	14.79%	14.79%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se Transfer etc).	Inter-se Transfer			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	July 23, 2020			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 7,03,20,000/- comprising of 70,32,000 shares at a face value of Rs. 10 each			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 7,03,20,000/- comprising of 70,32,000 shares at a face value of Rs. 10 each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 7,03,20,000/- comprising of 70,32,000 shares at a face value of Rs. 10 each			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

N.2 4. 50 h

Parshottambhai Laljibhai Vaghasiya [Seller]

Place: Gondal

Date: July 24, 2020